Republic of Malawi



The Roads Authority

CORRIGENDUM NO. 1

Upgrading of Ntcheu-Tsangano-Neno-Mwanza Road

1	Supervision Consultancy Services	RA/CON/DEV/NN-MN/UP/2023-24/19
2	Upgrading Construction Works	RA/DEV/NN-MN/UP/2023-24/15

- 1. The Roads Authority with funding from the Malawi Government, invited bids and proposals from eligible bidders for the Upgrading of Ntcheu- Tsangano-Neno-Mwanza Road in the 2023-2024 Financial Year.
- 2. Pursuant to the instructions to bidders, the Roads Authority is informing all prospective bidders that the deadline for bid submission for works (ITB 20.1) and the deadline for consultancy services proposals (ITB 16.4) have been rescheduled from Monday 30th October 2023 to Tuesday 14th November 2023 at 10.00 hours local time.

The IPDC Chairman Roads Authority P/Bag B346 Lilongwe

Email: ipc@ra.org.mw